
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3930

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH DECEMBER, 2016

AYUSH INDUSTRIAL CLUSTERS

3930. SHRI RAVNEET SINGH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start new AYUSH Industrial Clusters in the State of
Punjab;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of the AYUSH Industrial Cluster sanctioned for the State of Punjab, since
2012;

(d) whether the Government of Punjab has submitted any new proposal; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and response of the Government thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):      There is no such proposal to start new AYUSH Industrial Clusters in the State of
Punjab.

(c):      No such AYUSH Industrial Cluster has been sanctioned for State of Punjab, since 2012.

(d):      No new proposal has been submitted by the Government of Punjab.

(e):      Question does not arise.
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